ARMATUREN
1.6
●
●
●
●
●
●

TYPE TM
Application examples
Order example: F-3-W-ISO-STANDARD-DN50-PN40-TM-KSV-10-DN20
F= Flange, 3= Three-way, W= horizontal, ISO STANDARD= Type,
DN50= Nominal width, PN40= Nominal pressure, TM= Heating jacket,
KSV= Plug shaft extension, 10= Heating jacket connection, DN20=
Flange size
For enquiries / purchase orders:
Specify material for body, plug
and heating jacket.
2-way ISO standard plug valve
Oversize flange connection (in accordance with ASME/DIN EN)
Mounting flange for actuators according to DIN ISO 5211
Solid cast heating jacket
Connection type 2A: Flange connection
Plug shaft extension for insulated pipelines
3-way ISO standard plug valve
3rd outlet vertical
Mounting flange for actuators according to DIN ISO 5211
Solid cast heating jacket
Connection type 2: Threaded connection
2-way ISO standard plug valve
Mounting flange for actuators according to DIN ISO 5211
Gear unit with hand wheel
Solid cast heating jacket
Connection type 2: Threaded connection
Sampling system for fluids, solids
Mounting flange for actuators according to DIN ISO 5211
Heating jacket version
Connection options: Threaded connection
ARMATUREN
1 1A 2 2A
5 5A 6
8 10
7
d1
m
e
n
X
d2
x
D
L
“n“ min =(ØD + Ød2)+ 5 [mm]
                     2
D
IN
DN 15 15E 20E 25 ** 25E 32 40 50 65 80 100 100S 125 150 200 250 300
x 100 * * 140 * 140 150 160 170 170 175 185 200 200 255 * 290
m 25 * * 30 * 32,5 45 50 87,5 90 110 110 75 86 90 * 90
e 41 * * 45 * 50 51 62 75 74 77 87,5 108 113 156 * 168
d1 G ⅜“ G ½“ G ¾“ G 1“
d2 DN 15
Oversize 40 40 40 50 50 50 65 80 80 100 150 150 150 200 250 * 350
L 130/200 130/200 150/200 160/230 160/230 180/230 200/290 230/310 290/310 310/350 350 350 325/350 350/400 400/450 * 500/550
A
N
SI
 3
00
  A
N
SI
 1
50
NPS ½“ ¾“ 1“ ** 1½“ 2“ 3“ 4“ 4“S 6“ 8“ 10“ 12“ 14“ 16“ 18“ 20“ 24“
x 90 90 90 100 110 125 125 140 185 205 215 * * * * * *
m 0 0 15 30 35 40 45 40 50 45 65 * * * * * *